PANEL:

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Fletcher Building
101 East Gaines Btreet
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

MEMORANDUM
JUNE 19, 1991

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING {_é QD’

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (AUSTIN)Y|- M
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (ADAMSB)

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY CANCELLATION OF PAY T/ LEPHONE
CERTIFICATES IN RESPONSE TO THE SHOW CAUSE ORDERS FOR FAILURE
TO FILE A 1990 ANNUAL REPORT

PLACE ON JULY 2, 1991 - CONSENT AGENDA

FULL COMMISSION

Please place the following requests for cancellation of pay
telephone certificates in response to the show cause order for failure
to file a 1990 Annual Report.

1.
'2-
3.

4.

DOCKET NO. 910254-TC ~- J&J CRAWFORD
DOCKET NO. 910255-TC - JACK KANFER
DOCKET NO. 910315-TC - PHONE FORCE
DSOS SIS PepoWENSOUTHERN TELE SYSTEMS, INC.

DOCUMENT NUMGER-DATE
06174 JUN20 18
 pSC-REGORDS/REPORTING





